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RAILWAY LAND ON LEASE
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is any norms/policy regarding providing Railway land

(b) on lease to the private companies and individuals;

(a) If so, whether the Railways have provided railway land on lease to the private companies in the country for developmental works and modernization of Railway Stations during the last three years and current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; State-wise; and

(c) The names of private companies and individuals who have been taken railway land on lease?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Railways have a plan for leveraging land around and air space above the identified stations to develop them into world class stations with international level facilities.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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